

72nd Cherokee National Holiday Quilt Show

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Cherokee Nation invites you to compete in the 72nd Cherokee National Holiday Quilt Show. Please review all information, dates and other event details outlined in this document and direct any questions to Debra Harl, Quilt Show Coordinator at 918-316-3589

AWARDS - The following ribbons will be awarded:

- Viewer's Choice-Best of Show-Grand Prize
- 2024 Cherokee National Holiday Themed Entry
- Principal Chief of the Cherokee Nation's Choice
- Deputy Principal Chief of the Cherokee Nation's Choice
- First Lady of the Cherokee Nation's Choice
- Deputy Principal Chief of the Cherokee Nation's First Lady Choice
- First Daughter of the Cherokee Nation's Choice
- World Traveler (outside of the U.S. that travels the farthest distance)
- 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place ribbons for all other categories listedbelow:

CATEGORIES: Quilts must have been made within the last 5 years (July 2019-July 2024)

100-2024 Cherokee National Holiday Themed Entry (Wall Hanging Size)200-Hand Pieced/Hand Quilted1100-Paper Pieced300-Hand Pieced/Machine Quilted1200-Baby Quilt400-Machine Pieced/Hand Quilted1300-Youth Quilt – 17 yrs. old and younger500-Machine Pieced/Machine Quilted1400-Youth Quilting Projects (under 12)600-Mixed Technique1500-Youth Quilting Projects (13-17)700-Specialty Technique1600-Wall Hanging800-T-shirt1700-Ribbon Skirts, Ribbon Shirts, Tear Dresses

900-Embroidered 75% with piece work 1800-Miscellaneous Quilted Items: table runners, tree skirt,

1000-Appliqued 75% with piece work electronic accessories.

Please direct quilt entry questions to Debra Harl, Quilt Show Coordinator at 918-316-3589 Email to: debra.harl@hacn.org

Entry forms must be received by August 23, 2024. Please allow time for mailing.

Entries will be reviewed in the order in which they are received and accepted based upon:

- 1. Cherokee Nation Citizenship
- 2. Other Federally Recognized Tribes
- 3. Non-Tribal Affiliation

Please provide a copy of the Quilt Show Applicant's tribal citizenship card(s)



72nd Cherokee National Holiday Quilt Show

Entries will be received on Sunday, August 28, 2024, from 7:30AM till 1:00PM at the Chota Conference Center located at 3307 Seven Clans Ave., Tahlequah, OK 74464.

Each quilt is registered and numbered separately for maximum security.

Send entry forms to:

Cherokee National Holiday Quilt Show Attention: Debra Harl Quilt Show Coordinator PO Box 828 Tahleguah, OK 74465

Fax Number: 918-458-4295 - Telephone: 918-316-3589

EMAIL: debra.harl@hacn.org

Pick up will start at 4 pm on Sunday, September 1, 2024, **not before**. The signed receipt is required for return of quilt(s) to the owner. No quilt/item will be released until all quilts have been inventoried. Exhibitors must pick up items or arrange for someone to pick them up. Entry receipts must be presented at time of pickup.

LOCATION:

Chota Conference Center, 3307 Seven Clans Ave., Tahlequah, Ok 74464 Friday, August 30, 12 – 8PM Saturday, August 31, 9AM – 5PM Sunday, September 1, 10AM – 4PM

From Tulsa:

Take OK-351/Muskogee Turnpike south, travel 42 miles to exit US Highway 62 to Tahlequah, continue East 24 miles on Highway 62 to D0790 Rd/E Willis Rd turn right, then turn left onto S Seven Clans Ave.

From Oklahoma City:

Take Interstate 40 East from OKC to OK-351/Muskogee Turnpike North exit. Travel 142 miles to exit US Highway 62 East to Tahlequah. Continue East 21.7 miles to D0790 Rd/E Willis Rd turn right then turn left onto S Seven Clans Ave.



72nd Cherokee National Holiday Quilt Show Entry Form

Quilt #	
Placing_	

khibitor:	itor:Phone:				
ldress:	ss:Date:				
mail address:			_		
ll entries must have been made be	tween, July 2019 and July 2024				
ark ONLY ONE entry category.	Circle One: L-over 280" M-under 280"	Perin	neter		
1002024 Cherokee Holiday T	hemed Entry (see attached rules)	L	M		
200Hand Pieced/Hand Quilte	d	L	M		
300Hand Pieced/Machine Qu	ilted	L	M		
400Machine Pieced/Hand Qu	ilted	L	M		
Machine Pieced/Machine	Quilted	L	M		
00Mixed Technique: colored, cross stitched, appliquéd, embroidered			M		
700Specialty Technique: emb	ellished, art, whole cloth, yo-yo	L	M		
300T-shirt		L	M		
900Embroidered 75%-can ha	-	L	M		
0Appliqued 75%-can have pieced work			M		
100Paper Pieced		L	M		
200Baby Quilt (less than 200					
Youth Quilt 17 years old and younger			M		
400Youth Quilting Projects (v		L	M		
500Youth Quilting Projects (1	3-17)				
600Wall Hanging					
	rts, Tear Dresses (some portion must be quilted)				
Miscellaneous Quilted Ite	ms: table runners, tree skirt, electronic accessories etc.				
ame of Quilt	Owner:				
eced by:	Quilted by:				
ze of Quilt: WidthLength_	2 X width + 2 X length = Perimeter				
out Quilt- (may 30 words or less)					
out Quit- (max 50 words of less)					

You may duplicate this form as needed but you must have a separate form completed for each item. Your name, address, phone number and name of quilt must be completed on each form.

Mail. fax. email or deliver each completed form to:

Cherokee National Holiday Quilt Show Attention: Debra Harl Quilt Show Coordinator P. O. Box 828 Tahlequah, OK 74465

Email to: debra.harl@hacn.org Fax Number: 918-458-4295 Telephone: 918-316-3589

72nd Cherokee National Holiday Quilt Show Rules

- 1. Entry forms must be completed and received by August 23, 2024.
- 2. Cherokee National Quilt Show reserves the right to refuse and assumes no liability for entries that require special handling.
- 3. All entries must be 100% completed, clean and free of any pet hair, odor, or smoke and in good condition.
- 4. A label with entrant's name, address, phone number and name of quilt should be pinned to the lower right back corner of each quilt.
- 5. Cherokee Nation reserves the right to move entries to correct categories as deemed by the Quilt Show Committee.
- 6. All entries must remain on exhibit for the duration of the show and will not be released until all quilts have been dismantled.
- 7. Three entries are allowed per category but need to be numbered 1-3 in case there is not enough space to hang all three entries. **One entry form per item must be filled out.**
- 8. Items previously entered in a Cherokee National Holiday Show will not be accepted.
- 9. No tacked quilts.
- 10. No food, drink nor smoking will be allowed in the exhibit area.
- 11. All items entered must have been made in the last five years, July 2019 through July 2024.

72nd Cherokee National Holiday Themed Entry Rules

- 1. Entry forms must be completed and received by August 23, 2024.
- 2. All Wall Hanging entries must reflect/pertain to this year's Holiday theme: "Weaving Our Future".
- 3. Wall Hanging size not to exceed a 30x42 in size. No size exceptions will be made; Quilt Show Coordinator reserves the right to enter it into the proper/correct category.
- 4. No tacked wall hangings will be accepted.
- 5. Wall Hangings previously entered in a Cherokee National Holiday Show will not be accepted.
- 6. Cherokee Nation Quilt Show reserves the right to refuse Wall Hanging entries and or assumes no liability for entries that require special handling.
- 7. All Wall Hanging entries must be 100% completed, clean and free of any pet hair, odor or smoke and in good condition.
- 8. A label with entrant's name, address, phone number, and name of entry should be pinned to the lower right back corner of each Wall Hanging.
- 9. All Wall hanging entries must remain on exhibit for the duration of the quilt show and will not be released until all quilts have been dismantled.